
Key Peninsula Metropolitan Park District 
Dba Key Pen Parks 

Resolution No R 2021-01 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS OF THE KEY 
PENINSULA METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT REVISING FEES AND 

UPDATING THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 

WHEREAS it is the practice of Key Pen Parks to periodically review the Master Fee Schedule 
to ensure recovery of certain District costs from fees and charges on the use of various facilitates 
and services; and 

WHEREAS the Executive Director shall periodically cause a review of the fees and recommend 
adjustments to the Board of Park Commissioners. 

\_ 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Park Commissioners of Key Pen 
Parks hereby adopts the Master Fee Schedule included herein as Attachment "A" and that this 
resolution supersedes any previously adopted fee resolutions or documents; clerical errors and 
omissions excepted. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Park Commissioners of Key Pen Parks at a Regular 
Meeting held via Zoom due to the Covid-19 public health restrictions held this 8th day of 
February 2021. 

Attest: 
Key Pen Parks 
Board of Park Commissioners 
Pierce County, Washington 

Edward Robison, President 

~~ ~nton,Clerk - rv 

~--- ~ - 
, - - 

lensen, Vice-President 

~~4] 
. l\. . Mark Michel, rvfember-at-Large 

l) 



Attachment "A" 
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 

Resident & 
Non-Profit 

Field Rentals 
a. Youth Sports (practice) 
b. Adult Sports (practice) 
c. Youth Game (field groom & prep) 
d. Adult Game 
e. Gateway Grassy Field (practice) 

$10/hour 
$10/hour 
$30/game 
$30/game 
$12.50/hour 

Non-Resident & 
For Profit 

$15/hour 
$15/hour 
$40/game 
$40/game 
$16/hour 

Tournaments (Field preps are included at start of day and prior to championship game) 
a. Three-day Rental (Fields 1, 2, & 3; max 46 games) $725 $775 
b. Three-day Rental (Fields l & 2; max 40 games) $625 $675 
c. Two-day Rental (Fields 1, 2, & 3; max 40 games) $625 $675 
d. Two-day Rental (Fields 1 & 2; max 33 games) $525 $575 
e. One-day Rental (Fields 1, 2, & 3; max 26 games) $425 $475 
f. One-day Rental (Fields 1 & 2; max 23 games) $375 $425 
g. Single Field Rental (max 8 games) $125 $175 
h. Additional Games $15/game $20/game 
i. Additional Field Prep $15/game $20/game 

Field Lighting (If multiple user groups use lights in given month, rate will be prorated to a per 
hour cost between user groups.) 

a. Field l 
b. Field 2 
c. Field 3 
d. Soccer 

$400/month 
$350/month 
$350/month 
$400/month 

$450/month 
$400/month 
$400/month 
$450/month 

Pavilion (2 hour min/4 hour max) 
a. Volunteer Park $25/2 hours $35/2 hours 
b. Home Park $25/2 hours $35/2 hours 
C. Gateway (Full) $75/2 hours $100/2 hours 
d. Gateway (Half) $45/2 hours $60/ 2 hours 
e. Additional Hour (Volunteer & Home) $12/hour $15/hour 
f. Additional Hour (Gateway Full) $30/hour $40/hour 
g. Additional Hour (Gateway Half) $15/hour $25/hour 

Dry Camping (Only available with field/facility rental at Gateway, Volunteer, Maple Hollow) 
a. Tent/RV (per pad) $20/first night 
b. Tent/RV (per pad) $15/add'l night 

\ c. Tournament Team Fee (Youth Only) $90/night 
\_ 



Key Peninsula Metropolitan Park District 
Dba Key Pen Parks 

Gateway Park/360 Trails: 
a. Staging area (Field) 
b. Parking area (summer only) 
c. Overflow area (Barn) 
d. Meadow (360 Trails) 
e. Trails (360 Trails) 

Volunteer Park 
a. Upper Grassy Field 
b. Fields 1-3 for non-athletic use 

$25/hour ($450/max) 
$25/hour ($450 max) 
$20/hour ($300 max) 

$350/day 
$650/day 

$50/hour ($900/max) 
$50/hour ($900/max) 
$40/hour ($600 max) 

$450/day 
$750/day 

$350/day 
$450/day 

$450/day 
$550/day 

Facility Clean-up: 
If facilities are not returned in original condition or with excessive trash, $45/hour charge 
for staff time for clean-up or repairs will be assessed. Staff time plus dump fees for 
excessive trash. 

Special Requests: 
\_ Additional facilities and/or services may be available upon approval of the Executive 

Director via the Special Event Permit application process. 

Residents of Key Pen Parks, Business owners located within District Limits, and/or Non-Profits 
may reserve facilities beginning on January 2nd annually; non-residents and/or for-profits may 
reserve facilities beginning on February l " annually. This timeline does not apply to individuals 
or organizations applying for a Special Event Permit. 

Key Peninsula Little League Fees are governed by a separate agreement from this fee schedule 
and may be adjusted annually for CPI. 

\_ 


